CS-19-327

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM		(Contract Management Use only)		
		CONTRACT		
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION			TRACKING NO.	
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION Name: P5 Productions			CM2707-A1	
	Formanding Daga	. [22024	
Address: 1875 S.14th Street, Ste C	City	Star	L 32034 re Zip	
l oren l um				
Contractor's Administrator Name:				
Tel#:(904) 321-1605 Fax:	Email:	sales@	o5pro.com	
CONT	RACT INFORMATIO	ON		
Contract Name: Nassau County Fire Rescue T-	Shirts and Ball Ca	aps _{Cor}	tract Value: Annual Est. \$12,000.00	
Brief Description: Amendment No. 1/First extension to Contract for T-Shirts and Ball Caps for Nassau County FR.				
Contract Dates : From:8/9/19to:8/8/20				
How Procured:Sole SourceSingle SourceITBRFP X RFQCoopOther				
If Processing an Amendment:				
Contract #: CM2707 Increase Amount of E	Existing Contract. Anr	nual Est.	\$12,000.00	
New Contract Dates:to 8/8/21 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: Est. \$24,000.00				
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NAS				
1.				
Department Head Signature			nitting Department (50%) 26-552050+04223522-552	2050
2. <u>Contract Management</u>	Date		ling Source/Acct #	as
	kho			
Office of Management & Budget	Date			
4.	16/10			
County Attorney (approved as to form only)	Date			
Comments:				
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL				
	101	16/	200	
Michael Mullin	č	Date		
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGE				
Copy: Department	ontractor (original or c	ertified copy)	
Office of Manageme Contract Manageme				
Clerk Finance			SCUDAUG17'20PM12:48	
Revised 4/05/2017			John A. Crawford - Clerk Services	

CM2707-A1

AMENDMENT NO. 01/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR FIRE RESCUE T-SHIRTS AND BALL CAPS

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this _____ day of ______, 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and P5 Productions, located at 1875 S. 14th Street, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract on August 9, 2019 for Nassau County Fire Rescue T-Shirts and Ball Caps; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an initial term of twelve (12) months beginning August 9, 2019 and terminating August 8, 2020, with an option for two (2) extensions of the performance period in one (1) year increments upon mutual contract between the Vendor and the County; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend the Contract for one (1) year beginning August 9, 2020 and ending August 8, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In accordance with the terms of the Contract, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional

1

one (1) year beginning August 9, 2020 and ending August 8, 2021.

 All other provisions of the Contract not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MICHAEL S. MULLIN, County Manager

10

Date:

P5 Productions

Loren Lum By: Its: General Partner Date: _____ July 21, 2020

2